-

355,965

Accounts payables to affiliates
and directors

-

-

9,267,382

9,267,382

Loans payable  -  50  -  50
  355,965  50  9,267,382  9,623,397

Confederación Norte, Centroamericana y del Caribe de Voleibol,
Norceca

Financial Statements

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
December 31, 2019 and 2018
(Amounts in Dominican pesos - RD$)

32

20.   Objectives and policies for financial risk management (continued)

Exchange risk management

The Confederation is exposed to the effects of fluctuations in foreign currency exchange
rates on its financial position and cash flows. Management establishes limits on the levels of
exposure by currency and the total daily operations, which are duly monitored. The foreign
currency position is presented in Note 6.

The following table presents a sensitivity analysis of the effect of exchange rates for foreign
currencies in relation to the Dominican peso on the Confederation’s activities (due to
changes in the fair value of monetary assets and liabilities), considering that other variables
remain constant:

 Increase
(decrease)

in the US$ rate

Effect of change on

Net Assets

2019 +5%  71,730

 -5%  (71,730)

2018 +5%  685,225
 -5%  (685,225)

Credit risk

Accounts receivable by the Confederation arise from fees and participation fees in events of
affiliated federations. The maximum exposure to credit risk is represented by the balances
of each financial asset.

Management considers there is no additional credit risk from accounts receivable since an
allowance for doubtful accounts is created when the collection of the total invoiced amount
is not probable, or payments are delinquent. The Confederation conducts important
transactions with related parties. Management has assessed that balances with related
entities are completely recoverable, except those balances included as part of the allowance